
 
 

 

2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

FRANKLIN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTER, INC. 
MEDICAL MALL LOCATION 

1303 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue 
Mobile, AL 36603 

 
    

NEW YEAR’S DAY  
 

Monday, January 1, 2024 
 

MARTIN LUTHER KING’S BIRTHDAY  
 

Monday, January 15, 2024 
 

MARDI GRAS DAY  Tuesday, February 13, 2024 
 

MEMORIAL DAY  Monday, May 27, 2024 
 

JUNETEENTH DAY 
 
 

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 

INDEPENDENCE DAY  Thursday, July 4, 2024 
 

LABOR DAY  Monday, September 2, 2024 
 

 
THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY(S) 

Thursday, November 28, 2024 
Thanksgiving Day 

 

Friday, November 29, 2024 

 
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY(S)  

 

Tuesday, December 24, 2024 
Christmas Eve 

Wednesday, December 25, 2024 
Christmas Day  

 

  


